

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2018

Indumati Gopalrao Gulave And Others .....Appellant

V/S

Tukaram Namdeo Gulave And Others .....Respondent

Adv.Pramod Narayan Joshi For Appellant

Adv.Harshad M Inamdar Respondent No. 1 To 5

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 13th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /  
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 21/11/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**